

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.261 of 2010

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21	13.04.2026	<p><u>SCR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></p> <p>It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the Appeal Suit has already been restored to the file of this Court, and in that view of the matter, the present application filed to set aside the order of dismissal for default dated 21.10.2023 has become infructuous.</p> <p>In view of the same, this application is dismissed as infructuous.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SCR,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>A.S.No.261 of 2010</u></p> <p>None appears for the respondents. List on 22.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o. kkm</p>	<p>Note: Transferred to I.O.Folder before corrections</p>

SL.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL.NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE